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BEFORE THE ARIZONA COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 2005 DEC 20 I A 8: 52 

Ai! CORP COIlFI!?*?IG;:  o Q c U ~ E  E//  1- c o :i Ti7 2 i- 
JEFF HATCH-MILLER, Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
MARC SPITZER 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
GRINGO PASS, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO PROVIDE 

SERVICES. 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

CUSTOMER-OWNED PAY TELEPHONE 

DOCKET NO. T-04191A-03-0482 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

On July 14, 2003, Gringo Pass, Inc., (“GPI”) filed an application with the Arizona 

Corporation Commission (“Commission”) for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide 

mstomer-owned pay telephone service in the State of Arizona. 

On July 17, 2003, the Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff’) sent a set of data requests to 

GPI. There have been no filings since that time. Accordingly, Staff should make a filing updating 

the Commission on the status of this matter and indicate whether the matter should be 

administratively closed. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Staff shall file an update on Gringo Pass, Inc.’s 

application with any appropriate recommendation no later than January 20,2006. 
+ . 

Dated this ,ko day of December, 2005 

r 

RAffIVE LAW JUDGE 

Copies of the foregoing maileddelivered 
this day of December, 2005 to: 

Martha L. Gay 
P.O. Box 266 
Lukeville, AZ 85341 

. . .  
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. . .  

S:\Bjelland\Telecorn\reseller\O30482.doc 1 



8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

~ 24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. T-04191A-03-0482 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest G. Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

By: 
Molly #%ion 
Secret@ to Amy Bjelland 

2 


